PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy D. Cluett	09/13/2010
Kristi Jane Georgi	08/02/2010
Brian Bellamy Johnson	08/06/2010
James McCauley	08/02/2010
William Norris Scott	07/28/2010
Martin Richard Van Buren	08/02/2010
Russell Dudley Wooten	08/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.
Street Address:	4110 Premier Drive
City:	High Pointe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: donnadonovan@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014979-000115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J. Williamson

501302986 REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0391

OP \$40,00 29366071

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Timothy D. Cluett, residing at 252 Holly Drive, Chalfont, Pennsylvania 18914, Kristi Jane Georgi, residing at 6301 Azalea Garden Drive, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, Brian Bellamy Johnson, residing at 6301 Azalea Garden Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30338, James McCauley, residing at 1010 Amber Leaf Court, Roswell, Georgia 30076, William Norris Scott, residing at 602 3rd Avenue, Decatur, Georgia 30030, Martin Richard Van Buren, residing at 7121 Madison Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, and Russell Dudley Wooten, residing at 2404 McGregor Road, Mebane, North Carolina 27302, have invented certain new and useful improvements for A PACKAGE AND A WINDOW COVERING, for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/366,071 filed July 19, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, Newell Window Furnishings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4110 Premier Drive, High Pointe, NC 27265, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or

TRI1\732348v1

reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said inventors have executed this Assignment under seal. STATE OF Before me personally appeared the above-named Timothy D. Cluett, on this the 13 day of september, 2010 to me known and that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf stated therein and in the capacity indicated. NOTARIAL SEAL SUZANNE L SPITZER Notary Public
UPPER MERION TWP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 20, 2014 My Commission Expires Date Kristi Jane Georgi STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared the above-named Kristi Jane Georgi, on this the , 2010 to me known and that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf stated therein and in the capacity indicated. Notary Public (Seal)

TRT1\732348v1

My Commission Expires ____

reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, v seal.	we, the said inventors have executed this Assignment under
Timothy D. Cluett	Date
STATE OF)))
day of, 2010	red the above-named Timothy D. Cluett, on this theto me known and known to be the inventor named and foregoing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
(Seal)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
Kristi Jane Georgi	8/2/2D10 Date
STATE OF LUGUE COUNTY OF FULTON)))
day of [WV] , 2010 tacknowledged that she executed the	red the above-named Kristi Jane Georgi, on this the <u>and</u> to me known and known to be the inventor named and foregoing instrument on her behalf and pursuant to authority
duly received.	My Commission Expires 1-23.2012
TRI1\732348v1	My Commission Expires

and/h	08/06/2010
Brian Beilamy Johnson	Date
acknowledged that he executed the foregon	e above-named Brian Bellamy Johnson, on this the ome known and known to be the inventor named and ong instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
duly received.	No. 1. 11
TON COLLING	My Commission Expires 7/23/2012
James McCauley	Date
STATE OF	
day of , 2010 to me	above-named James McCauley, on this theknown and known to be the inventor named and ng instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
(Seal)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

3

TRI1\732348v1

Brian Bellamy Johnson	Date
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
	e above-named Brian Bellamy Johnson, on this the ome known and known to be the inventor named and ng instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
(C) 1)	Notary Dublic
(Seal)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
د ود ندن	
1 Man	8/2/10
James McCauley	Date
STATE OF Heorgie) COUNTY OF Fulton	
day of works, 2010 to me	known and known to be the inventor named and ng instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
STEE SHERMANN	Churche & Hernamo Notary Public
SEON CONTRACTOR OF STREET	My Commission Expires

TRI1\732348v1

REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0397

Docket No. 014979-000115

William Norris Scott	$\frac{b}{Date}$ $\frac{7/28/10}{Date}$
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>)	
284h day of July , 2010 t	he above-named William Norris Scott, on this the to me known and known to be the inventor named and ing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority **Mathical Courts** Notary Public**
Martin Richard Van Buren	My Commission Expires
STATE OF GLORGIA COUNTY OF Fulton	Date
ancday of Allenda 2010 to	above-named Martin Richard Van Buren, on this the me known and known to be the inventor named and ng instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority
TON COUNTY OF BUSINESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Motary Public My Commission Expires 7-23.2012

TRI1\732348v1

PATENT

REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0398

				47		
11/	IN LIL	Du	00	1.1	1950	(
$-\nu$			-	4. <u>V </u>		-
Rússe	ll Dudl	ey Wo	oten /			

8/5/ Jour

STATE OF North Carolina)
COUNTY OF Guilford)

Before me personally appeared the above-named Russell Dudley Wooten, on this the 5th day of August, 2010 to me known and that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf stated therein and in the capacity indicated.



Cassardra & Hill Notary Public Cassardra & Hil

My Commission Expires Mouch 1, 2015

TRI1\732348v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2010